1AP19 Rec'd PCT/PTO 2 4 MAY 2010

M COVER SHEET

05-27-2010

Our Ref.: JRL-2380

103508288

Y

100096266	
To the Director of the U.S. Latera and Tradellian Office. Flease rec	cord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
1 "Maria Carmen BELINCHÓN 5	F (****)
VERGARA 6	1) Name: Telefonaktiebolaget LM Ericsson (publ)
2 Juan Manuel FERNÁNDEZ 7	Street Address:
*GAIMEC	City: Stockholm
0	City. Stockholili
3 German BLANCO	
4 Santiago MUÑOZ MUÑOZ	
	State/Country: Sweden Zip: S-164 83
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	State/Country: Sweden Zip: S-164 83
3. Nature of conveyance:	2) 17
l —	2) Name
Assignment Merger	Street Address:
Security Assignment Change of Name	City:
Other	State: Zip:
Execution Date: 12/3/09, 12/21/09, 12/2/09, and 12/2/09 respectively	Additional name/s & address/es attached? Yes No
respectively	
4 A 1 () [] mi	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	assignment is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1) 12/665,469	(1)
(2)	(2)
(3)	(3)
Additional numbers atta	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
	6. Total number of applications & patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	ļ
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: John R. Lastova	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Internal Address:	and the second s
*** **********************************	8 The Commissioner is beauty out on the standard to
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
	deficiency in the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
901 North Glebe Road	should have been filed herewith (or with any paper thereafter
11th Floor	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22203	14-1140.
	17 1170.
DO NOT USE	THIC CDACE
DO NOT USE	I HIS SI ACE
9. Statements and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
Kal	
John R. Lastova	May 24, 2010
Name of Person Signing Sig	nature Date
Reg. No. 33,149	Date
	nal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [8]
	nal cover sheet, attachments, and document: [8]
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to	(571) 272 0140

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

05/25/2010 LLANDGRA 00000064 12665469

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

1636894

This Assignment is made by:

BELINCHÓN VERGARA, Maria-Carmen C/ Griñon, 6, 2°C

28902 Getafe (Madrid)

Spain

BLANCO, Germán Cerro Domingo Vicente, 5, 2 C

28860 Paracuellos del Jarama

Spain

FERNANDEZ GALMES, Juan Manuel Concha Espina 8; Portal 8 3-B

28903 Getafe (Madrid)

Spain

MUÑOZ MUÑOZ, Santiago C/ Higinio Rodríguez, 15, 2° A

ES-28018 Madrid

Spain

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignor(s)") in favor, and for the benefit and behoof of, Telefonaktiebolaget L M Ericsson (publ), a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Sweden and having its principal place of business at S-164 83 Stockholm, Sweden (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

For good, sufficient and adequate consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor(s) have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents, and to the extent any transferable or assignable rights still remain with the inventor, do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in and to the following inventions, application(s) for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in all countries and pursuant to all multilateral treaty organizations, including Sweden, the United States of America, the Patent Cooperation Treaty and European Patent Convention, that may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application(s), and reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, for its use and behoof and the use and the behoof of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent and Patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor(s) had this sale and assignment not been made:

IMS RECOVERY AFTER HSS FAILURE

including, but not limited to, the application(s) for Letters Patent filed in:

Country Code	Priority Application(s)	Filing Date(s)
WO	PCT/EP2007/056069	2007-06-19
		-

Page 1 of 7

Assignor(s) hereby authorize and request Assignee's Attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date of said application(s) for Letter Patent, when known. The assignment of the above mentioned rights includes a transfer of the right to use a convention priority of the above mentioned application(s) for Letter Patent in all countries and multilateral treaty organizations. Assignor(s) hereby request that said Letters Patent or Patent be issued to Assignee as the Assignee of said inventions, the Letters Patent or Patent to be issued for the sole use and behoof of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns. Assignee alone hereinafter has the entire disposal of the invention and possesses entire ownership to any domestic and foreign patents granted thereinafter. The rights granted hereunder shall include all rights to institute legal actions, obtain remedies and recover and retain damages in respect to said Letters Patent or Patent.

To the extent Assignee is entitled to receive the rights hereunder pursuant to this Assignment, each of the Assignor(s) hereby covenants and agrees to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery these presents, the Assignor(s) were the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions and application(s) for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered, and that the Assignor(s) have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Further, and for the same consideration, the Assignor(s) hereby covenant(s) and agree(s) to and with the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns that the Assignor(s) will, whenever counsel of the Assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions or said application(s) for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions, in any country and any multilateral treaty organization, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation, continuation-in-part of any application(s) for Letters Patent, or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement, and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, but at the cost and expense of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns. If any of the Assignor(s) is prevented by any obstacles from signing said documents in person, this Assignment shall be valid as a Power of Attorney for the Assignee to sign these documents on behalf of any such Assignor(s) or, in the event of the death of the latter, the estate thereof.

This Assignment shall be governed by and construed under, and any dispute, controversy or claim related hereto shall be decided in accordance with, the laws of:

Sweden

without regard to the conflicts of laws provisions thereof. Any dispute, controversy or claim arising under, out of or relating to this Assignment and any subsequent amendments of this Assignment, including, without limitation, its formation, validity, binding effect, interpretation, performance, breach or termination, as well as non-contractual claims, shall be referred to and finally determined by arbitration in accordance with the WIPO Arbitration Rules. The arbitral tribunal shall consist of a sole arbitrator. The place of arbitration shall be in the country of the inventor's residence. The language to be used in the arbitral proceedings shall be English.

Page 2 of 7

No modifications shall be made to this Assignment unless in writing and signed by each of the Assignor(s) and Assignee. If any of the provisions of this Assignment shall be deemed invalid or unenforceable, then the entire Assignment shall be construed as if not containing the particular invalid or unenforceable provision or provisions, and the rights and obligations of Assignee and Assignor(s) shall be construed and enforced accordingly. Assignee's failure to exercise any option made available as a result hereof, shall not be construed as a waiver of such provisions, rights, or options, or affect the validity of this Assignment. Assignor covenants and agrees that it will not take any actions in violation of this Assignment.

Page 3 of 7

Date . இருகள்கை - இரி Signature of As	Signature of Assigner	18 Halinding
	Signature of Assignor	BELINCHÓN VERGARA, Maria- Carmen
Date ^{ປີງ} ປະເພາ	Witnessed by	Cooked MOKES
	Name:	DANIEL MATEUS PÉREZ
	Address:	C/ Grinow 6 2°C
Date3 DEC 2009		28 907 GETHEE (MADRID)
		SPAIN
	Witnessed by	Nova Other
	Name:	NURIA ESTEBAN VARES
	Address:	c/cours of Villamediana, 21
		28300 ARANDIEZ
		HADRID (SPAIN)

Date 2-12-2009	Signature of Assignor	June Blue
Jale	Signature of Assignor	BLANCO, Germán
Date 3-12-2009	Witnessed by	Ma 6 km
	Name:	NURIA ESTERAN VARES
	Address:	C/COUSE DE ULLAMEDIANA, ?
		22300 ARAWIVEZ
		MADRID (SPAIN)
Date 3/12/2009	Witnessed by	
	Name:	DAVID CASTELLANOS ZAMURA
	Address:	C/ BUBADA PORES 256 13
		4ADRID 25045
		SPAN

C/ ESTEBON PALACIES 114A

MADRIO 25043

SANIN

ASSIGNMENT

Date. 21- XII - 2009	Signature of Assignor	FERNANDEZ GALMES, Juan Manuel
Date21-X11-2009	Witnessed by	SUAN CARLOS SIERRA
	Name:	tron
	Address:	C/ ROLBRONS
		ALCORCON (MADRID)
		SPAIN - A
Date. 21-X11-2009	Witnessed by	
	Name:	ALFORD CELA'H PRIETO

Address:

		and the same of th
Date 02-12-2009	Signature of Assignor	
-		MUÑOZ MUÑOZ, Santiago
Date 7-17- 7009	Witnessed by	Jernedia .
	Name:	FERNANDEZ FLANDEZ, 1050
	Address:	C/ Játiva 2-L, 4ºB
		23007 MADRID
		5 82:2
Date. 2-12 / 2009	Witnessed by	
	Name:	John Manuar Jaiz
	Address:	C/ Avon CADATER 64
		28027 MADRIO
		SPAIN